PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacques DUPUIS	03/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technip France	
Street Address:	6-8 Allee de l'Arche-Faubourg de l'Arche	
Internal Address:	ZAC Danton	
City:	Courbevoie	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11577573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: sgoodenough@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue Of The Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/4393-20 V3600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Faber

Total Attachments: 1 source=00834812#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019185 FRAME: 0257

500261726

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) DUPUIS Jacques, a French citizen, residing at: 10 Alfe Henri Dunant - 69380 CHAZAY D'AZERGUES - FRANCE

hereby self, assign and transfer to:

TECHNIP FRANCE

6-8 Allée de l'Arche - Faubourg de l'Arche - ZAC Danton - 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

<u>Installation and process for calcining a mineral load containing a carbonate in order</u> to produce a hydraulic binder

which application was filed by the undersigned on September 22, 2005 as PCT application No. PCT/FR05/02360, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

그는 상일을 그렇게 뿌려 있다. 그리면 한 나를 한 숙인 나를

The State of the continuous and the product of the second of the second

Signed at 10 6 70 No 1 FRANCE)

this day of MARCH 30 12007

inventor(s)

forth factors

RECORDED: 04/19/2007

DUPUIS Jacques Personne / Control of the for Paging a specific free of their control of the cont

The facilities in the extra

Born Berusten sert vert vert vert en foren best of vorderen verteren 19 bilderet, de 19 Banke rentit boder Birk en kan best best verte Pour bourst partief in bak de kjørere

S MATRICE EN PERSONAL SON DE LA PERSONAL DE LA PERSONAL EN SE SE SE SE LA PERSONAL DE LA PESTANAL DE LA PERSONAL DE LA PERSONAL DE LA PERSONAL DE LA PERSONA

THE STATE OF THE S

Barrier Commence of the Commen

REEL: 019185 FRAME: 0258